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0511 - Mikado

VINYL LAMINATE  
PLANKS

• Water resistant 
• Embossed Surface 
• High Realism 



S E D U C T I O N  &  I N N O V A T I O N
SENSO delights the senses with its quality design and graining.

With 5 exclusive technologies, SENSO’s allure is boundless:

A rustic fi nish, featuring 
exclusive dual technology: 
irregular overlay joints and 
4 bevelled edges.

The irregular bevelled edges on 
all four sides emphasises the 
outline of the planks,
simulating the feel of worn 
parquet.

The boat-deck-style joint 
creates an attractive marine 
look.



VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS

SENSO delights the senses with its quality design and graining.

With 5 exclusive technologies, SENSO’s allure is boundless:

Easy cleaned with soapy 
water 

Suitable for any rooms in the 
house, including bathrooms 
and kitchens

No glue required – only a 
cutter. Now tile laying is 
child’s play

SENSO,
EASY AND ECONOMICAL

Quiet and  
ultra-resistant

100% recyclable

GERFLOR
COMFORT & QUALITY

Complete varnish  
(plank and joint) for superior 
long-lasting protection

A subtle 4 bevelled edges technology,  
to highlight the outline of the planks.

The extra long technology combines  
bevelled long edges and straight end small 
sides to create maximum perspective.

Straight edgesV Style or 3D Style

Senso is free 
of lead or 

formaldhehyde
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VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS

SENSO CLIC - SENSO LOCK

• Glueless 
• Easy
• Fast 

Looselay
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Senso Clic

NEW

158

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0386 3475710255243

Backgammon

NEW

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0352 3475710255236

Awale

NEW

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0511 3475710255199

Mikado

NEW

0385 - Puzzle

Clic & Play !

Requires a 
rubber mallet 
for laying

Fast track laying: 10m2/h
Gerfl or's exclusive vertical-locking

4 bevelled edges
Suitable for tiled subfl oors

Lock-together vinyl laminate planks
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm 100.0 x 17.6

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 5.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.5

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 8560

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 10 planks = 1.8 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 649 R Le 

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
● Glueless laying

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning

Areas of use: domestic
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A new generation of LoCK-together Laminate vinyL pLanKs • noUVeLLe gÉnÉration De Lames vinyLes stratifiÉes À CLipser • 
Die neUe generation Des vinyL-Laminats zum KLiCKen • De nieUwste generatie KLiKverbinDing voor vinyL stroKen • en ny 
generation vinyLstavar som Knäpps ihop • UUden ajan LuKKopontiLLinen vinyyLiLaatta • una nUoVa generazione Di lAme 
viniLiChe stratifiCate  aD inCastro • La nUeVa generación De lAmAs vinílicAs lAminADAs AutoportAntes

OPEN HERE TO SEE PRODUCT
OUVRIR ICI POUR VOIR
HIER ÖFFNEN, UM DEN INHALT ZU SEHEN
OPEN HIER OM TE KIJKEN
ÖPPNA HÄR FÖR ATT SE VARAN
AVAA JA KATSO 
APRIRE QUI PER VEDERE
ABRIR AQUÍ PARA VER

A new generation of LoCK-together Laminate vinyL pLanKs • no

5 mm1,8 m2 x10
100 cm

17
,6

 c
mleAD-Free / FormAlDeHYDe-Free

sAns plomB / sAns FormAlDÉHYDe
BleiFrei / oHne FormAlDeHYD
looDvriJ / FormAlDeHYDevriJ

BlYFri / FormAlDeHYDFri
lYiJYtÖn / FormAlDeHYDitÖn 
privo Di piomBo / senZA FormAlDeiDo
sin plomo / sin FormAlDeHíDo

5 mm 1,8 m2x10
100 cm

17,6 cm leAD-Free / FormAlDeHYDe-Free
sAns plomB / sAns FormAlDÉHYDe

BleiFrei / oHne FormAlDeHYD
looDvriJ / FormAlDeHYDevriJ

BlYFri / FormAlDeHYDFri
lYiJYtÖn / FormAlDeHYDitÖn 
privo Di piomBo / senZA FormAlDeiDo
sin plomo / sin FormAlDeHíDo

EASY

Water-resistant 
RÉSISTANT à l’eAu • WASSeRbeSTäNdIg 
WATeRbeSTeNdIg • VATTeNbeSTäNdIgT 
VeSITIIVIS • ReSISTeNTe All’AcquA 
ReSISTeNTe Al AguA

QUiCK = 10 m2/h
RApIde • SchNell • SNel • SNAbbT 
NopeA ASeNTAA • Veloce • RápIdo

siLent = - 12 dB
SIleNcIeux • leISe  • STIl • TyST
hIljAINeN • SIleNzIoSo • SIleNcIoSo

GUarantee
yeARS • ANS • jAhRe • jAAR • åR
VuoTTA • ANNI • AñoS 15

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0384 3475710255205

Domino

NEW

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0385 3475710255212

Puzzle

NEW

Size Code EAN
100 x 17.6 cm 3340 0347 3475710255229

Chess

NEW

Fast track laying: 10m2/h
Gerfl or's exclusive vertical-locking

4 bevelled edges
Suitable for tiled subfl oors

GJ
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Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0493 3475710268373

Vegas

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0511 3475710265495

Aces

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0355 3475710265501

Queen

NEW

Senso Lock

NEW

160

0511 - Aces

Fiber reinforced

Easy to lay and remove

Strong locking

Looselay vinyl laminate planks



Areas of use: domestic
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Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0498 3475710268366

Baccarat

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0380 3475710268397

Rummy

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0413 3475710268359

Bridge

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0379 3475710268380

Poker

NEW

Size Code EAN
94 x 15 cm 3339 0327 3475710268403

Blackjack

NEW
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  94.0 x 15.0

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 4.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.30

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 4400

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 14 planks = 1.97 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 649 R Le 

E A S Y
8m2/h

E A S Y
8m2/h

LAMES VINYLE STRATIFIÉES À POSE FLOTTANTE • VINYL-LAMINAT-DIELEN ZUR SCHWIMMENDEN VERLEGUNG • LOOSELAY VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS • LISTELLI STRATIFICATI  
IN VINILE A POSA FLOTTANTE • LAMAS DE VINILO ESTRATIFICADAS CON INSTALACIÓN FLOTANTE • VINYL PARKETSTROKEN VOOR ZWEVENDE INSTALLATIE • LÂMINAS VINILO 
ESTRATIFICADAS PARA APLICAÇÃO FLUTUANTE • ΠΟΛΥΣΤΡΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΣΑΝΙΔΕΣ ΒΙΝΥΛΙΟΥ ΠΛΩΤΗΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ • VINYLPLATTOR I FLERA LAGER MED FLYTANDE LÄGGNING

EASY
8m2/h

LAMES VINYLE STRATIFIÉES À POSE FLOTTANTE • VINYL-LAMINAT-DIELEN ZUR SCHWIMMENDEN VERLEGUNG • LOOSELAY VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS • LISTELLI STRATIFICATI  
IN VINILE A POSA FLOTTANTE • LAMAS DE VINILO ESTRATIFICADAS CON INSTALACIÓN FLOTANTE • VINYL PARKETSTROKEN VOOR ZWEVENDE INSTALLATIE • LÂMINAS VINILO 
ESTRATIFICADAS PARA APLICAÇÃO FLUTUANTE • ΠΟΛΥΣΤΡΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΣΑΝΙΔΕΣ ΒΙΝΥΛΙΟΥ ΠΛΩΤΗΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ • VINYLPLATTOR I FLERA LAGER MED FLYTANDE LÄGGNING

LAMES VINYLE STRATIFIÉES À POSE FLOTTANTE • VINYL-LAMINAT-DIELEN ZUR SCHWIMMENDEN 
VERLEGUNG • LOOSELAY VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS • LISTELLI STRATIFICATI  IN VINILE A POSA 
FLOTTANTE • LAMAS DE VINILO ESTRATIFICADAS CON INSTALACIÓN FLOTANTE • VINYL 
PARKETSTROKEN VOOR ZWEVENDE INSTALLATIE • LÂMINAS VINILO ESTRATIFICADAS PARA 
APLICAÇÃO FLUTUANTE • ΠΟΛΥΣΤΡΩΜΑΤΙΚΕΣ ΣΑΝΙΔΕΣ ΒΙΝΥΛΙΟΥ ΠΛΩΤΗΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ • 
VINYLPLATTOR I FLERA LAGER MED FLYTANDE LÄGGNING

FR_Récupérez les chutes de plus de 15 cm pour commencer les 
rangées suivantes.
DE_Heben Sie Reste von über 15 cm Länge auf, um die 
nachfolgenden Reihen zu beginnen. 
GB_Use strips of more than 15 cm to begin subsequent rows.
IT_Conservare i ritagli lunghi più di 15 cm per iniziare le file 
successive.
ES_Recupere los recortes de más de 15 cm para comenzar las 
siguientes hileras. 
NL_Recupereer restanten van meer dan 15 cm om de volgende rijen 
te beginnen.
PT_Recuperar os restos com mais de 15 cm para começar as filas 
seguintes. 
GR_Κόψτε το μέρος της σανίδας που περισσεύει και υπερβαίνει τα 
15 cm για να ξεκινήσετε τις επόμενες σειρές. 
SW_Återställ öppningar på över 15 cm för att börja nästa rad. 

> 15 cm

11

* Selon notice de pose incluse dans le pack • * Gemäss Verlegeanleitung in der Verpackung • * According to installation instructions included with the package • * Come da istruzioni di posa incluse nella confezione • 
* Según instrucciones de instalación incluidas en el paquete • * Volgens de in het pakket bijgevoegde plaatsingshandleiding • * Segundo as instruções de aplicação incluídas no pack • * σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες 
τοποθέτησης που εσωκλείονται στη συσκευασία • * Enligt golvläggningsanvisningarna i förpackningen 

FR_Démarrez la pose le long d’un mur dans l’angle gauche.
DE_Beginnen Sie mit der Verlegung entlang einer Wand in der linken 
Raumecke. 
GB_Begin laying the planks along one of the walls, starting from the 
left corner of the room. 
IT_Iniziare la posa lungo una parete dall’angolo di sinistra.
ES_Inicie la instalación a lo largo de una pared en el ángulo izquierdo.
NL_Begin het plaatsen langs een muur in de linkerhoek.  
PT_Comece a aplicação ao longo de uma parede no ângulo esquerdo.
GR_Ξεκινήστε την τοποθέτηση κατά μήκος ενός τοίχου από την αριστερή 
γωνία του χώρου. 
SW_Starta golvläggningen längs en vägg från vänster hörn. 

6

FR_Laisser un jeu de 4 à 5 mm entre lames et murs en périphérie de la 
pièce.
DE_Lassen Sie zu den Wänden hin eine Fuge von 4 bis 5 mm. 
GB_Leave 4 to 5 mm between the planks and the walls enclosing the 
room.
IT_Lasciare un gioco di 4-5 mm tra i listelli e le pareti della stanza. 
ES_Deje una holgura de 4 a 5 mm entre lamas y paredes en el contorno 
de la habitación. 
NL_Laat een speling van 4 tot 5 mm tussen de stroken en muren van de 
ruimte. 
PT_Deixar uma folga de 4 a 5 mm entre as lâminas e as paredes na 
periferia da sala.  
GR_Αφήστε ένα διάκενο 4 έως 5mm ανάμεσα στις σανίδες και τους τοίχους 
περιμετρικά στον χώρο. 
SW_Lämna ett utrymme på 4-5 mm mellan stavarna och väggen i 
rummets utkanter. 

4/5 mm

5 B

A

7

FR_Les languettes (côté mâle) qui sont face au mur doivent être coupées      .
Les rainures (côté femelle) doivent toujours être visibles      .
DE_Wandseitige Federn (zu verbindende Seite) müssen abgeschnitten werden      . 
Die Nut (aufnehmende Seite) muss immer sichtbar sein      . 
GB_The tongue (male) side facing the wall must be cut       .
The grooves (female side) must always be visible       .
IT_Le linguette (lato maschio) che si trovano sul lato della parete dovranno essere tagliate        .      
Le scanalature (lato femmina) devono essere sempre visibili       . 
ES_Las lengüetas (lado macho) que están frente a la pared se deben cortar       . 
Las ranuras (lado hembra) siempre deben ser visibles       . 
NL_De lipjes (mannelijke kant) die naar de muur wijzen, moeten afgesneden worden      . 
De groeven (vrouwelijke kant) moeten altijd zichtbaar zijn      . 
PT_As linguetas (lado macho) que ficam em frente da parede devem ser cortadas       .                 
As ranhuras (lado fêmea) devem ficar sempre visíveis       . 
GR_Οι γλωσσίδες (αρσενική πλευρά) οι οποίες «βλέπουν» προς τον τοίχο, πρέπει να κόβονται         . 
Οι αυλακώσεις (θηλυκή πλευρά) πρέπει να είναι πάντα ορατές         . 
SW_Flikarna (hansidan) som är vända mot väggen ska skäras av       . 
Skårorna (honsidan) ska alltid vara synliga       . 
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Exclusivement résidentiel

Entre 15°C et 28°C, 20°C idéalement 

Vérandas, températures du local pouvant descendre en 
dessous de 15°C, planchers chauffants à plus de 28°C, 
support moquette, support carrelage avec joints

Support plan*, dur, sec (sans remonté d’humidité), 
propre, lisse et dépoussiéré

(*) La planéité doit être ≤ à 5mm sous la règle de 2 mètres. Le support ne doit pas comporter 
de désaffleur > à 1mm / 20 cm.

USAGE
TEMPERATURE 

DE POSE
SUPPORTS 

ADAPTES

POSE 
IMPOSSIBLE

COMMENT POSER
Residenziale

Dai 15 ai 28°C, 20°C temperatura ideale

Verande, ambienti con temperature inferiori ai 15° o superiori ai 
28°C, moquettes, pavimenti in ceramica con fughe

Il supporto deve essere pulito*, uniforme, duro, liscio e asciutto

(*) La planarità deve essere ≤ a 5 mm. sotto il posizionamento della staggia di 2 mt. Il supporto non deve presentare 
irregolarità > a 1 mm/20 cm.

UTILIZZO
TEMPERATURA DI 

INSTALLAZIONE
SUPERFICI 
OTTIMALI

NON INSTALLARE 
NEI SEGUENTI 

AMBIENTI

COME INSTALLARE
Das Produkt ist ausschlieβlich für den Einsatz in Wohnbereichen 
geeignet

Zwischen 15° und 28°. Idealerweise 20° 

Dieser Bodenbelag darf in folgenden Fällen nicht verwendet 
werden: Wintergärten, Räume unter 15° Temperatur, Fußboden-
heizung oder Heiz-Kühlböden mit Temperaturen über 28°, auf vo-
rhandenem Teppich, keramischen Fliesen mit einer Fugenbreite

Wenn sie eben, fest*, dauerhaft trocken, staubfrei, frei von 
Rissen undVerunreinigungen sind

(*) Der Untergrund darf auf einer Länge von 2 m eine maximale Unebenheit von 5 mm aufweisen. Überstehende Kanten, 
Stöße von z. B. Fliesen über 1 mm müssen ausgeglichen werden.

USE

VERLEGETEMPERATUR

UNTERGRÜNDE SIND 
ZUR VERLEGUNG 

GEEIGNET
DIESER BODENBELAG 
DARF IN FOLGENDEN 

FÄLLEN NICHT
VERWENDET WERDEN 

WIE VERLEGT MAN
Senso Lock is uitsluitend geschikt voor huishoudelijk / particulier gebruik

Tussen 15°C en 28°C; bij voorkeur ca. 20°C

Ruimtes zoals garages, veranda’s en balkons waar het kouder 
dan 15°C kan worden, op verwarmde vloeren boven de 28°C, 
op zachte vloerbedekking (tapijt), op ceramische tegels met een 
voegbreedte

Senso Lock mag uitsluitend worden aangebracht op een blijvend 
droge, zuivere, stofvrije, harde, vormvaste en volledig gladde, vlakke* 
ondergrond

(*) Het niveauverschil mag max. 5 mm afwijken onder een maatlat van 2 meter. De basisvloer mag geen oneffenheden 
hebben van >1 mm om de 20 cm.

TOEPASSING
INSTALLATIE-

TEMPERATUUR
IDEALE 

BASISVLOER

INSTALLATIE VAN 
SENSO LOCK 
WORDT NIET 

GEADVISEERD IN

LEGINSTRUCTIES VOOR
Para uso residencial exclusivamente

Entre 15 y 28ºC. Temperatura ideal: 20ºC

Verandas, habitaciones donde la temperatura pueda ser inferior 
a 15ºC, suelos radiantes cuya temperatura pueda superar los 
28ºC, suelos con moqueta, enlosados con juntas

Soleras planas*, duras, secas (sin humedad por capilaridad), 
limpia, pulida y libre de polvo

(*) El nivel máximo son 5 mm bajo la regla de los 2 m. La solera no debe tener un desnivel superior de 1 mm por cada 
20 cm.

USO
TEMPERATURA DE 

INSTALACIÓN 
SOLERAS 
ÓPTIMAS

INSTALACIONES NO 
RECOMENDADAS

CÓMO INSTALAR
Exclusivamente residencial 

Entre 15°C e 28°C, 20°C idealmente 

Marquises, temperaturas do local que podem descer abaixo de 
15°C, pisos radiantes a mais de 28°C, suporte alcatifa, suporte 
tijoleira com juntas 

Suporte plano*, duro, seco (sem humidade por capilaridade), 
limpo, liso e desempoeirado.

(*) A planeza deve ser ≤ a 5 mm com a régua de 2 metros. O suporte não deve comportar irregularidades > a 1 mm / 20 cm.

USO 
TEMPERATURA DE 

APLICAÇÃO 
SUPORTES 

ADAPTADOS 

APLICAÇÃO 
IMPOSSÍVEL 

COMO APLICAR
Αποκλειστικά οικιακή

Μεταξύ 15°C και 28°C, ιδανικά 20°C

Μπαλκόνια, όταν η θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος ενδέχεται 
να πέσει κάτω από τους 15°C, θερμαινόμενα δάπεδα με 
θερμοκρασία μεγαλύτερη από 28°C, μοκέτες, πλακίδια με αρμό

Επίπεδο*, σκληρό, στεγνό (χωρίς υγρασία), καθαρό, λείο και 
απαλλαγμένο από σκόνη

(*) Το υπόστρωμα δεν πρέπει να έχει ανωμαλίες μεγαλύτερες των 5mm σε απόσταση μικρότερη των 2 μέτρων. 
Το υπόστρωμα δεν πρέπει να έχει ανισόπεδες ενώσεις, μεγαλύτερες του1mm  ανά 20 cm.

ΧΡΗΣΗ
ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΙΑ 

ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ
ΥΠΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ

ΜΗ 
ΕΝ∆Ε∆ΕΙΓΜΕΝΟΙ 

ΧΩΡΟΙ 
ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ ΔΑΠΕΔΟΥ
Endast för läggning i bostäder

Mellan 15 och 28 °C; idealet är 20°C

Verandor, rum där temperaturen kan sjunka under 15°C, golv med 
golvvärme där temperaturen kan överstiga 28°C, golv med 
heltäckningsmatta, klinkergolv med fogar

Golv som är plana*, hårda, torra (ingen stigande fukt), rena, 
jämna och dammfria

(*) Golvytan får inte slå på mer än +/- 5 mm på 2 meter. Golvet får inte vara ojämnare än +/- 1 mm per 20 cm.

ANVÄNDNING
INSTALLATIONS-

TEMPERATUR
OPTIMALA

UNDERGOLV

LÄGGNING
REKOMMENDERAS 

INTE I DESSA 
MILJÖER

HUR MONTERAS 

FR_Pour les suivantes assemblez le petit coté puis le grand en 
maintenant la lame inclinée.
DE_Bei den folgenden Dielen verbinden Sie zunächst die kurze Seite, 
dann die Längsseite, indem Sie die Diele anwinkeln.
GB_For subsequent planks, assemble the short side then the long side, 
keeping the plank at an angle. 
IT_Per i listelli seguenti assemblare il lato corto e poi quello lungo 
tenendo il listello inclinato.
ES_Para las siguientes ensamble el lado pequeño y luego el grande 
manteniendo la lama inclinada. 
NL_Monteer vervolgens eerst de kopse kant en daarna de zijkant terwijl 
u de strook schuin houdt. 
PT_Para as seguintes reúne o lado pequeno e em seguida o grande 
mantendo a lâmina inclinada. 
GR_Στη συνέχεια, συναρμολογήστε τη μικρή πλευρά και μετά τη μεγάλη, 
διατηρώντας τη σανίδα υπό κλίση. 
SW_För de följande raderna, montera kortsidan och därefter långsidan 
genom att hålla staven lutande.

1

2

10

FR_Mesurez la pièce pour équilibrer la largeur (8 cm mini) de la 1re et de 
la dernière rangée.
DE_Vermessen Sie den Raum und achten Sie darauf, dass die erste Reihe 
die gleiche Breite hat wie die letzte Reihe (mindestens 8 cm).
GB_Measure the room to even out the width (8 cm min.) of the first and 
last rows.
IT_Misurare la stanza per equilibrare la larghezza (minimo 8 cm) della 
prima e dell’ultima fila.
ES_Mida la habitación para equilibrar el ancho (8 cm como mínimo) de la 
1ra y de la última hilera.
NL_Meet de ruimte om de breedte (min. 8 cm) van de 1e en de laatste rij 
te bepalen.
PT_Meça a sala para equilibrar a largura (8 cm no mín.) da 1ª e da última 
fila.
GR_Μετρήστε τον χώρο για να υπολογίσετε το πλάτος (τουλάχιστον 8 cm) 
της πρώτης και της τελευταίας σειράς.
SW_Mät rummet för att balansera bredden (8 cm minst) mellan den 
första och sista raden.

> 8 cm

> 8 cm4

FR_Munissez-vous d’une règle, d’un cutter, de gants 
anti-coupure, d’un mètre.
DE_Sie benötigen ein Metalllineal, ein eppichmesser, 
Schutzhandschuhe und einen Zollstock. 
GB_Make sure you have a ruler, cutter, cut-resistant gloves 
and a tape measure handy.
IT_Attrezzi necessari: squadra da muratore, lama 
(taglierino), guanti e metro. 
ES_Para la instalación es necesario tener una regla, un 
cutter, guantes anticorte y cinta métrica. 
NL_Zorg dat u over een meetlaat, stanleymes, 
beschermende handschoenen en een meter beschikt. 
PT_Equipe-se com uma régua, um cortante, luvas anticorte, 
um metro. 
GR_Φροντίστε να έχετε στη διάθεση σας ένα αλφάδι, έναν 
κόφτη, ένα μέτρο και προστατευτικά γάντια. 
SW_Se till att du har tillgång till en linjal, en skärkniv, 
skyddshandskar och en måttstock. 

3

FR_Déballez les produits et les stocker à plat décor vers le haut 24h 
avant la pose à 20 °C environ.
DE_Packen Sie die Produkte aus und lagern Sie die Dielen stapelweise 
mit der Oberseite nach oben während 24 Stunden bei einer 
Raumtemperatur von ca. 20°.
GB_Unwrap planks and stack them flat, decorative side up, 
24 hours prior to installation and at roughly 20°C. 
IT_Prima di montare i listelli aprire le confezioni e lasciarle per 24 ore 
su una superficie piana, con la parte a vista verso l’alto, ad una 
temperatura di circa 20°C. 
ES_Extraer las lamas de la caja y almacenarlas sobre una superficie 
plana con la parte del diseño hacia arriba, 24 horas antes de la 
instalación y a una temperatura ambiente de unos 20°C.
NL_Pak de stroken uit de verpakking en laat ze gedurende 24 uur in de 
ruimte van installatie op kamertemperatuur (ca. 20°C) acclimatiseren.
PT_24H antes da aplicação, desembale os produtos e armazene-os 
horizontalmente a 20° C aproximadamente, com o motivo para cima. 
GR_Αφαιρέστε τα προϊόντα από τη συσκευασία τους και τοποθετήστε τα 
οριζόντια με το σχέδιο προς τα επάνω, 24 ώρες πριν την εφαρμογή τους. Η 
θερμοκρασία του χώρου πρέπει να είναι περίπου 20°C. 
SW_Packa upp produkterna och placera dem platt, med dekorsidan 
uppåt, 24 timmar före golvläggningen vid omkring 20 °C. 

24h

20°C
21

FR_Vérifiez que toutes les boîtes ont le même 
numéro de lot.
DE_Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Dielen die 
gleiche Chargennummer aufweisen. 
GB_Check that all boxes bear the same batch 
number. 
IT_Verificare che tutte le confezioni abbiano lo 
stesso numero di lotto. 
ES_Verifique que todas las cajas tienen el 
mismo número de lote.
NL_Controleer of alle verpakkingen hetzelfde 
fabricatienummer hebben.
PT_Verifique que todas as caixas tenham o 
mesmo número de lote.
GR_Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα κιβώτια έχουν τον ίδιο 
αριθμό παρτίδας.
SW_Kontrollera att alla förpackningar har 
samma partinummer. 

511 XXX XXX

FR_Pour assembler la 1re lame de la rangée suivante, inclinez la lame pour insérer la 
languette du grand coté dans la rainure des lames du 1er rang.
DE_Um die erste Diele der folgenden Reihe zu verlegen, winkeln Sie die Diele an, um die 
Feder an der Längsseite mit der Nut der Diele in der vorherigen Reihe zu verbinden. 
GB_To assemble the first plank of the next row, place it at an angle to insert the tongue of 
the long side into the grooves of the planks in the first row. 
IT_Per assemblare il primo listello della fila successiva inclinarlo per poter inserire la 
linguetta del lato lungo nella scanalatura dei listelli della prima fila. 
ES_Para ensamblar la primera de la siguiente hilera incline la lama para insertar la lengüeta 
del lado mayor en la ranura de las lamas de la 1ra hilera. 
NL_Houd, om de eerste strook van de volgende rij te monteren, de strook scheef om het lipje 
van de zijkant in de gleuf van de stroken van de 1e rij te stoppen. 
PT_Para instalar a primeira lâmina da linha seguinte incline a lâmina para inserir a lingueta 
do lado grande na ranhura das lâminas da 1a fila. 
GR_Για να συναρμολογήσετε την πρώτη σανίδα της επόμενης σειράς πρέπει να γείρετε ελαφρώς 
τη σανίδα ώστε να εισάγετε τη γλωσσίδα της μεγάλης πλευράς στην αυλάκωση των σανίδων της 
πρώτης σειράς. 
SW_För att montera den första staven i följande rad, ska du luta staven för att sätta i 
långsidans flik i den första radens stavskåra. 

9

2

1

FR_Poser la lame suivante en l’inclinant légèrement pour insérer la languette dans 
la rainure de la lame précédente.
DE_Um eine Diele zu verlegen, winkeln Sie diese leicht an, um die Feder mit der Nut 
der vorherigen Diele zu verbinden. 
GB_Lay the next plank at a slight angle to insert the tongue into the groove of the 
previous plank. 
IT_Posare il listello successivo inclinandolo leggermente in modo da inserire la 
linguetta nella scanalatura del listello precedente. 
ES_Instale la siguiente lama inclinándola ligeramente para insertar la lengüeta en la 
ranura de la lama precedente. 
NL_Plaats de volgende baan strook door haar lichtjes scheef te houden om het lipje 
in de groef van de vorige strook te kunnen stoppen. 
PT_Instalar a lâmina seguinte inclinando-a ligeiramente para inserir a lingueta na 
ranhura da lâmina anterior. 
GR_Τοποθετήστε την επόμενη σανίδα υπό μικρή κλίση για να εισάγετε την γλωσσίδα της 
στην αυλάκωση της προηγούμενης σανίδας. 
SW_Lägg följande stav genom att luta den något för att sätta i fliken i skåran på den 
föregående staven. 

8
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2

Exclusively for residential use

Between 15 and 28°C; 20°C ideally

Conservatories, rooms in which temperatures can dip below 
15°C, heated floors in which temperatures can exceed 28°C, 
carpeted floors, tiled floors with grouts

Floors that are flat*, hard, dry (with no rising damp), clean, 
smooth and dust-free

(*) The level must be maximum 5 mm under the 2 metre rule. The floor must not have unevenness above 1 mm 
every 20 cm. 

USE
INSTALLATION 

TEMPERATURE
OPTIMAL FLOOR 

SURFACES

WHERE 
INSTALLATION 

IS NOT SUGGESTED 

HOW TO INSTALL

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
● Glueless laying

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning
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Se
ns

o 
Lo

ck



162



VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS

• Remarkably realistic 
• Fashionable
• Easy 

Self adhesive

163
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Size Code EAN
91,4 x 22.9 cm 3334 0419 3475710266096

Racing

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 22.9 cm 3334 0421 3475710266119

Bistrot

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 22.9 cm 3334 0420 3475710266102

Regatta

Senso
Limited Edition

Extra long effect

NEW

0421 - Bistrot

164

NEW

NEW

NEW



  BISTROT REGATTA  RACING
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 22.9

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 3.3 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 649 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

B
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New 91,4 x 22,9 cm 
wide plank size:

Unlimited length effect 
with V Style on long 
edges and straight ends
on small edges

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning
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Senso Rustic 
Antique Style

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0307 3475710247521

Cacao

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0306 3475710247491

Muscade

0269 - Peanut

166

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0311 3475710247507

Noisette

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0414 3475710265983

Timber

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0415 3475710265990

Texas

NEW



B

167

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0310 3475710247569

Walnut

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0511 3475710247514

Pecan

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0309 3475710247538

Kola

0270 - Chestnut

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0269 3475710247545

Peanut

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3325 0270 3475710247552

Chestnut
0270 - Chestnut
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 649 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning
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Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0351 3475710246906

Cacao

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0352 3475710246913

Muscade

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0355 3475710246944

Candlenut

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0353 3475710246920

Kola

0353 - Kola

Senso Rustic 
3D Style

168



Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0350 3475710246890

Pecan

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0356 3475710246951

Coconut

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0394 3475710265358

White Pecan

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3323 0354 3475710246937

Macadamia
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic
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NEW

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning
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Senso Rustic 
Extra long effect 

3D Style 9'

NEW
0408 - Western Noisette

170

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3333 0408 3475710265341

Western Noisette

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3333 0407 3475710265334

Vintage

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3333 0406 3475710265327

Western Gris Blanchi

NEW

NEW 91,4 X 22,9 cm wide planks
Unlimited lenght effect with
3D Style on long edges and straight end 
on small sides



0406 - Western Gris Blanchi
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 9
'   Technical characteristics

 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 22.9

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 3.3 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Senso Rustic
Straight edges

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0306 3475710250408

Muscade

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0511 3475710250385

Pecan

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0309 3475710250415

Kola

0511 - Pecan

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0311 3475710250392

Noisette

172



Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0308 3475710266805

Cajou

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0272 3475710247583

Cargo Light

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3327 0271 3475710247576

Cargo Dark
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 / 22,9 / 7,7 cm 3319 0379 3475710253409

Vintage Mix
Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 / 22,9 / 7,7 cm 3319 0378 3475710253393

White Mix

Senso Rustic Mix
V Style

NEW

174

0379 - Vintage Mix
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  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm 91.4 x 15.2 / 22.8 / 7.6

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - -   3 x 8 = 16 planks = 3.34 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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100% Rustic Spirit !

3 different widths per pack
Easy laying with complete rows of same width
2 laying patterns recommended on packaging
4 bevelled edges planks

2 recommended laying patterns:
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Senso Nautic
Extra long effect - V Style

Boat Style

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3326 0294 3475710247873

Biarritz

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3326 0293 3475710247866

Durban

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3326 0292 3475710247859

Malibu

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3326 0301 3475710247897

Ceruse Blanc

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3326 0328 3475710247903

Teck Boat

176

0293 - Durban



  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2 / 22.9

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 91.4 x 15.2 - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 Packaging 91.4 x 22.9 16 planks = 3.3 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B

177

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3337 0423 3475710266133

Hossegor

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3337 0424 3475710266140

Freshwater

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 22.9 cm 3337 0425 3475710266157

Kailua

NEW

NEW 91,4 X 22,9 cm wide planks
Unlimited lenght effect with
V Style on long edges and straight end 
on small sides
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Senso Futur
V Style

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3285 0315 3475710234705

Whitetech

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3285 0238 3475710234736

Filament

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3285 0275 3475710247651

Greytech Light

0275 - Greytech Light

178

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3285 0317 3475710234729

Greytech

NEW EMBOSS



Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3285 0278 3475710247682

Cherrytech

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3285 0277 3475710247675

Plumtech

  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B

179

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3285 0316 3475710234712

Blacktech

NEW EMBOSS
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Senso  Classic
V Style

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3280 0019 3475710235245

Merbau Exotic

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3280 0018 3475710235238

Noyer Naturel

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3280 0323 3475710247965

Beech Honey

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3280 0297 3475710247927

Honey Pine

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3280 0299 3475710247941

Olive Maple

180



  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3280 0296 3475710247910

Oak Pine

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3280 0413 3475710265976

Lord

NEW

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3280 0412 3475710265969

Kingdom

NEW
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Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3281 0348 3475710235214

Tender Taupe

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3281 0349 3475710235221

Patina Cream

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3281 0254 3475710247101

White Satin

Senso  Romance
V Style

0254 - White Satin

0254 - White Satin

182



Areas of use: domestic

  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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ce
0254 - White Satin

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Senso Origin
V Style

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3324 0314 3475710247460

Bamboo Light

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15,2 cm 3324 0267 3475710247477

Bamboo Dark

Size Code EAN
91.4 x 15.2 cm 3324 0268 3475710247484

Ebony

0268 - Ebony

184



0267 - Bamboo Dark

  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3920

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

Se
ns

o 
Or

ig
in

Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Vinyl Laminate
Straight edges

186

Gerfl or quality
at a good price

for special offers

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15.2 cm 3330 0223 3475710233920

Jupiter

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15.2 cm 3330 0224 3475710233999

Neptune

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15.2 cm 3330 0222 3475710233098

Uranus

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15.2 cm 3330 0220 3475710233074

Mars

Size Code EAN
91,4 x 15.2 cm 3330 0225 3475710234088

Saturn



Areas of use: domestic

  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm  91.4 x 15.2

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.8

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3530

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 16 planks = 2.2 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le

Vi
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e

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Gerfl or quality
at a good price

for special offers
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0425 - Britany Oak



VINYL LAMINATE PLANKS

• Residential to light commercial
• Traditional installation
• 100% bevelled

Dry Back

189

INSIGHT & ARTLINE



Insight 2.5 / 0.55
V Style

190

0448 - Malua Bay

Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0446

EAN 3475710246098

Lorenzo
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0447

EAN 3475710246104

Amador
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0458

EAN 3475710246210

Aspen
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0448

EAN 3475710246111

Malua Bay
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H 15,2. x L 91.4

Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0456

EAN 3475710246197

Ranch
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0457

EAN 3475710246203

Buffalo
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0460

EAN 3475710246234

Milord
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0461

EAN 3475710246241

Michigan
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0455

EAN 3475710246180

Long Board
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0462

EAN 3475710246258

Eastern Oak
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0441

EAN 3475710246043

Honey Oak
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0452

EAN 3475710246159

Techno Spirit

In
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H 15,2. x L 91.4

Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0440

EAN 3475710246036

European Oak
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 31640442

EAN 3475710246050

Milington Oak
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0443

EAN 3475710246067

Medium Oak
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0451

EAN 3475710246142

Tuscany Walnut
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0454

EAN 3475710246173

Natural Bamboo 
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0449

EAN 3475710246128

Natural Cherry
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0450

EAN 3475710246135

Light Cherry
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0453

EAN 3475710246166

Asian Bamboo
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Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0465

EAN 3475710246289

Cambridge
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0463

EAN 3475710246265

Fudge
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0464

EAN 3475710246272

Picadilly

0444 - Olive Mapple
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0459

EAN 3475710246227

Brownie
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3164 0444

EAN 3475710246074

Olive Maple
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H 18,4. x L 122

Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0426

EAN 3475710245756

Vintage Oak
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0423

EAN 3475710245725

Impala
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0428

EAN 3475710245770

Halvergate
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0429

EAN 3475710245787

Rookery Park
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0427

EAN 3475710245763

Stanmer Park
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3164 0445

EAN 3475710246081

Rustic Oak
Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0425

EAN 3475710245749

Britany Oak
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  Technical characteristics

In
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 Dimensions EN 427 cm 15.2 x 91.4 / 18.4 x 122 

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.55

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 4410

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm ≤ 0.1

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 18.4 x 122 - - 15 planks = 3.37m2

 Packaging 15.2 x 91.4 - - 24 planks = 3.34m2

 Guarantee residential use - - 15 years

 Guarantee commercial use - - 5 years

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning

Size 122 x 18,4 cm

 Code 3161 0424

EAN 3475710245732

Canyon

0452 - Techno Spirit

Areas of use: domestic and light commercial

GJ
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Artline 2.0 / 0.3
V Style

196

NEW

Size 91,4 x 10,1 cm

 Code 3177 0265

EAN 3475710268328

Morris
Size 91,4 x 10,1 cm

 Code 3177 0348

EAN 3475710268298

Samba
Size 91,4 x 10,1 cm

 Code 3177 0349

EAN 3475710268304

Mazurka
Size 91,4 x 10,1 cm

 Code 3177 0262

EAN 3475710268311

Tempo
Size 91,4 x 10,1 cm

 Code 3177 0347

EAN 3475710268281

Ballerina
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Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0503

EAN 3475710268076

Quartet
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0491

EAN 3475710267987

Madison
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0504

EAN 3475710268809

Twist
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0494

EAN 3475710268014

Country
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0493

EAN 3475710268007

Flamenco
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0498

EAN 3475710268052

Tango
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0502

EAN 3475710268090

Rumba
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0501

EAN 3475710268083

Charleston

Ar
tli

ne
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H 15,2. x L 91.4

Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0499

EAN 3475710268069

Pavane
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0496

EAN 3475710268038

Swing
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0488

EAN 3475710267956

Folk
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0492

EAN 3475710267994

Bamba
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0490

EAN 3475710267970

Boogie
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0489

EAN 3475710267963

Calypso
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0495

EAN 3475710268021

Troika
Size 91,4 x 15.2 cm

 Code 3176 0497

EAN 3475710268045

Jazz
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  Technical characteristics

Ar
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 2

.0
 / 

0.
3  Dimensions EN 427 cm 15.2 x 91.4 / 10.1 x 91.4 

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.3

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3460

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm ≤ 0.1

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 10.1 x 91.4 - - 36 planks = 3,34 m2

 Packaging 15.2 x 91.4 - - 24 planks = 3,34 m2

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning

  G
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Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances volatiles dans l’air intérieur, 
présentant un risque de toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant 
de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions)

0

Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances volatiles dans l’air intérieur, 
présentant un risque de toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant 
de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions)
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Areas of use: domestic

DE

0490 - Boogie
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0410 - Citizen Black
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MINERAL 
COMPOSITE TILES
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• High Resistance 
• Easy and Quick laying 
• Innovative
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MINERAL COMPOSITE TILES

• Attractive 
• Innovative 
• Easy

Self adhesive CARACTERE & SENSO

203



T H E  S E C R E T ? 

The development of a revolutionary new material! 
the 80% mineral and 20% vinyl composition of caractErE provides it both mineral 
resistance and vinyl convenience.

> Composition

> Advantages
Calcium carbonate is what provides these tiles with their many advantages: strength, beauty, and more...
Vinyl ensures the ease of use you expect from a modern material – from installation to maintenance.

Base material:
100% recyclable

• Self-adhesive
• integrated joint

composite mineral tile

polyurethane varnish: 
surface protection

20% vinyl80% calcium 
carbonate

204



Suitable for any room in the 
house, including bathrooms 
and washrooms

Only a tile cutter is required  
- no glue, no joint,  
no tile spacer, no tools!

CARACTÈRE,
EASY AND ECONOMICAL

100% recyclable

GERFLOR 
COMFORT & QUALITY

8m² per hour : installed 3 times 
fasted than regular tiles, without 
no risk of staining or dust

Easily cleaned  
using  
soapy water

Quiet and ultra- 
resistant to stains 
and scratches

Superior long-
lasting varnish 
protection

LE carrELagE minéraL cOmpOSitE autO-adhéSifSELf-adhESiVE cOmpOSitE tiLES

Caractere’s 
composition includes 

80% of calcium carbonate 
from natural resources

Vstyle has a 4 bevelled edge 
finish. ideal for patterns featuring 
edge-to-edge  installation. Vstyle 
highlights  
the visible outline of the tile.

this tile has a  pre-formed 1mm light-
coloured concrete grout line around the 
circumference. the smart-looking finish 
has a perfectly straight 2mm grout line.
The easiest and most realistic do-it- 
yourself tiling.

MIX AND MATCH DIFFERENT FORMATS TO PRODUCE AN ORIGINAL PATTERN 

T E C H N O L O G Y
AT  T H E  H E A R T  O F  D E S I G N
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Caractere Distinctive
U Style

0253 - Light Sugar
H 30.5 x L 69.9

H 40.6 x L 40.6H 60.9 x L 60.9

Light Sugar
Size Thickness Code EAN
30,5 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4596 0253 3475710247095
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4598 0253 3475710247118

NEW EMBOSS

Sugar
Size Thickness Code EAN
30,5 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4596 0231 3475710220838
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4598 0231 3475710220890

NEW EMBOSS

Capuccino
Size Thickness Code EAN
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4598 0232 3475710220869

NEW EMBOSS

206

Vanilla
Size Thickness Code EAN
40,6 x 40,6 cm 3 mm 4597 0233 3475710220852
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4598 0233 3475710220876

NEW EMBOSSING 
ON SMOOTH 
CONCRETE:
even more resistant

Moka
Size Thickness Code EAN
30,5 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4596 0234 3475710232879
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4598 0234 3475710220883

NEW EMBOSS



0233 - Vanilla

  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm 40.6 x 40.6 / 30.5 x 60.9 / 60.9 x 60.9

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 3.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.30

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 5590

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 40.6 x 40.6 - - 11 tiles = 1.8 sqm

 Packaging 30.5 x 60.9 - - 11 tiles  = 2 sqm

 Packaging 60.9 x 60.9 - - 7 tiles  = 2.6 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

Ca
ra

ct
èr

e 
Di

st
in

ct
iv

e

Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● 80% mineral
● Soapy water cleaning

DE
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Caractere Urban
V Style - U Style

H 45.7 x L 45.7

H 30.5 x L 45.7

0258 - Metro

Basalt
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4584 0236 3475710247316
45,7 x 45,7 cm 2 mm 4585 0236 3475710247347

NEW EMBOSS

Concrete
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4584 0205 3475710247293
45,7 x 45,7 cm 2 mm 4585 0205 3475710247323

NEW EMBOSS

208

Apollo
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4584 0409 3475710265518

NEW

Tramway
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 2 mm 4585 0255 3475710247354

Metro
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 2 mm 4585 0258 3475710247361

NEW EMBOSSING 
ON SMOOTH 
CONCRETE:
even more resistant



Citizen Black
Size Thickness Code EAN
60.9 x 30,5 cm 3 mm 3335 0410 3475710265723

NEW

Citizen Grey
Size Thickness Code EAN
60.9 x 30,5 cm 3 mm 3335 0426 3475710266584

NEW

Citizen Ivory
Size Thickness Code EAN
60.9 x 30,5 cm 3 mm 3335 0427 3475710266591

NEW

* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances 
volatiles dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de 
toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant de 
A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions) 

  Technical characteristics

 Dimensions EN 427 cm
45.7 x 30.5
45.7 x 45.7
60.9 x 30.5

 Total thickness V Style EN 428 mm 2.0 

 Total thickness U Style EN 428 mm 3.0

 Wear-layer thickness V Style EN 429 mm 0.20

Wear-layer thickness U Style EN 429 mm 0.30

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight V Style EN 430 g/sqm 3425

 Weight U Style EN 430 g/sqm 5590

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 45,7 x 30,5 11 tiles = 1.5 sqm

 Packaging 45.7 x 45.7 - - 7 tiles  = 1.5 sqm

 Packaging 60.9 x 30,5 - - 11 tiles = 2.0 sqm

 Unit 45,7 x 30,5 - - 4 packs = 6 sqm

 Unit 45,7 x 45,7 - - 3 packs = 4.5 sqm

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

2 mm 3 mm

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● 80% mineral
● Soapy water cleaning

H 30.5 x L 60.9

3 mmDE
2 mmB
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CITIZEN:
a new exclusive 
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Caractere Trend
V Style

0259 - Moonraker

Moonraker
Size Thickness Code EAN
60,9 x 30,5 cm 3 mm 4582 0259 3475710247378
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4583 0259 3475710247439

Paris
Size Thickness Code EAN
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4583 0263 3475710247408

Oxyda
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4590 0405 3475710265433

NEW

Metallica
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4590 0229 3475710238130

STRAIGHT EDGE

Manhattan
Size Thickness Code EAN
60,9 x 60,9 cm 3 mm 4583 0264 3475710247415

H 30.5 x L 45.7

H 30.5 x L 60.9

H 60.9 x L 60.9
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0229 - Metallica

  Technical characteristics

 Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 45.7 30.5 x 60.9 
60.9 x 60.9 

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0 3.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20 0.30

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3425 5590

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 30.5 x 45.7 - - 11 tiles = 1.5 sqm -

 Packaging 30.5 x 60.9 11 tiles = 2 sqm

 Packaging 60.9 x 60.9 7 tiles = 2.6 sqm

 Unit 30.5 x 45.7 - - 4 packs = 6 sqm -

 Guarantee - - 10 years 15 years

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● 80% mineral
● Soapy water cleaning

2 mm 3 mm
3 mmDE

2 mmB

211

Ca
ra

ct
èr

e 
Tr

en
d



Caractere Village
V Style

0398 - Day Slate

H 30.5 x L 45.7

212

Night Slate
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4586 0397 3475710265402

NEW

Day Slate
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4586 0398 3475710265419

NEW

Travertin
Size Thickness Code EAN
45,7 x 30,5 cm 2 mm 4586 0201 3475710247590



  Technical characteristics
 Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 45.7

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3425

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 11 tiles = 1.5 sqm

 Unit - - 6 sqm

 Guarantee - - 10 years

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
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Areas of use: domestic

0397 - Night Slate

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● 80% mineral
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Senso Rustic Tiles
Straight edges - V Style

Size  Thickness Code EAN
40.6 x 40.6 cm 3 mm 4595 0242 3475710247453

Cayenne

Size  Thickness Code EAN
40.6 x 40.6 cm 2 mm 3336 0371 3475710250422

Lodge

Size  Thickness Code EAN
45.7 x 45.7 cm 2 mm 4599 0292 3475710253416

Coconut

214



0242 - Cayenne

  Technical characteristics

 Dimensions EN 427 cm
45.7 x 45.7 
40.6 x 40.6

40.6 x 40.6

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0 3.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.20 0.30

 Surface treatment - - PUR

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3425 5590

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.05

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

Packaging 40.6 x 40.6 - -   8 tiles 
= 1.3 sqm

  11 tiles 
= 1.8 sqm

Packaging 45.7 x 45.7 - -   7 tiles 
= 1.5 sqm -

 Unit 40.6 x 40.6 - - 3 packs 
= 3.9 sqm No

 Guarantee 10 years 15 years

 CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le
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anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission
ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● 80% mineral
● Soapy water cleaning

Areas of use: domestic

2 mm 3 mm3 mmDE
2 mmB

215

Se
ns

o 
Ru

st
ic

 T
ile

s



216



MINERAL COMPOSITE TILES

• Residential to light commercial
• Traditional installation
• 100% bevelled

Dry Back INSIGHT & ARTLINE

217



Konya
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0434 3475710245961

Ventosa
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0482 3475710245893

Limestone
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0435 3475710245978

Marble Beige
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0433 3475710245954

H 45.7 x L 45.7 H 61 x L 61H 30.5 
x L 30.5H 30.5 x L 61

218

Insight 2.5 / 0.55
V Style
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Cortona
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3162 0376 3475710245800

45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0376 3475710245879

Fargas
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0483 3475710245886

Alto
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0481 3475710245909

Verone
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3162 0375 3475710245794
45,7 x 45,7 3163 0375 3475710245831

Kensington Beige
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0430 3475710245923

Irish Slate
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0439 3475710246012

Garden Stone
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0484 3475710245862

Montrose
Size Code EAN
61 x 30,5 cm 3173 0485 3475710245855
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Sweet Cloud
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0437 3475710245992

Riverside
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0436 3475710245985

Silver city
Size Code EAN
61 x 61 cm 3159 0373 3475710245701

Galatina
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0486 3475710245848

Romeira
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0480 3475710245916

Granito
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0432 3475710245947

Kensington Grey
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0431 3475710245930

Marble White
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3162 0377 3475710245817



GJ
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  Technical characteristics

In
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55  Dimensions EN 427 cm  45.7 x 45.7 /30.5 x 61 / 

30.5 x 30.5 / 61 x 61

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.55

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 4410

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm ≤ 0.1

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 30.5 x 30.5 - - 36 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Packaging 45.7 x 45.7 - - 16 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Packaging 61 x 61 - - 9 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Packaging 30.5 x 61 - - 18 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Guarantee residential use - - 15 years

 Guarantee commercial use - - 5 years

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning

Norvegian Slate
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3163 0438 3475710246005

Factory
Size Code EAN
61 x 30,5 cm 3173 0487 3475710246029

Parker Station
Size Code EAN
61 x 61 cm 3159 0374 3475710245718

Marble Black
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3162 0378 3475710245824

H 45.7 x L 45.7 H 61 x L 61H 30.5 
x L 30.5H 30.5 x L 61

In
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H 45.7 x L 45.7

Arpeggio
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0468 3475710268120

Fuoco
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0469 3475710268137

Walz
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0467 3475710268113

Brio
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0477 3475710268212

222

Artline 2.0 / 0.3
V Style
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NEW

45.7 X 45.7



Chorist
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0466 3475710268106

Moderato
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0470 3475710268144

Vibrato
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0471 3475710268151

Maestro
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0474 3475710268182

Bolero
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0475 3475710268199

Crescendo
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0478 3475710268229

Staccato
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0476 3475710268205

Rondo
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0472 3475710268168
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H 45.7 x L 45.7 H 30.5 x L 61

H 30.5 
x L 30.5

Volupto
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3180 0346 3475710268267

Opera
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 61 cm 3179 0343 3475710268335

Soprano
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 61 cm 3179 0414 3475710268342

Tenor
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3180 0402 3475710268274

Harmony
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3180 0344 3475710268243

Allegro
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3180 0345 3475710268250

Melody
Size Code EAN
45,7 x 45,7 cm 3178 0473 3475710268175

224
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  Technical characteristics
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3  Dimensions EN 427 cm 45.7 x 45.7 /30.5 x 61 / 

30.5 x 30.5

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 2.0

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.3

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 3460

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm ≤ 0.1

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging 30.5 x 30.5 - - 36 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Packaging 45.7 x 45.7 - - 16 tiles = 3.34 sqm

 Packaging 30.5 x 61 - - 18 tiles = 3.34 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● ISO 14001
● Soapy water cleaning

DE
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VINYL TILES

0248 - Osaka

• Decorative 
• Self Adhesive 
• Slim

Vi
ny

l T
ile

s



5 WAYS TO SATISFY  YOUR CUSTOMER’S DESIRES!

TEXTILE

DESIGN

POP

AQUA

PRIME

Economical, sturdy and easy to install... Since 1985, 
consumers have made the smart decision and chosen 
the brand that invented the self-adhesive vinyl tile.
In terms of both quality and selection, Gerfl or continues 
to innovate with a new POP style with featuring exclusive 
embossing.



VinYL tiLES

Easily cleaned using  
soapy water

Suitable for any room 
in the house, including 
bathrooms and  
washrooms

no glue required – only  
a cutter. now tile laying  
is child’s play

ORIGINAL
QUALITY

100% recyclable

EASY 
& ECONOMICAL

Exclusive underlay for 
long-lasting dimensional 
stability

guaranteed to be free 
from environmentally 
noxious agents such as 
lead or formaldehyde

Self adhesive
Fashion: We stick to the trends!

229229
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Pop 1.5

Pop Grey
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0403 3475710265396

Pop White
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0402 3475710265389

Pop Orange
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0400 3475710265365

Pop Kiwi
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0401 3475710265372

230

NEW

H 30.5 
x L 30.5

0400 - Pop Orange
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  Technical characteristics

Po
p 

1.
5  Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 30.5

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 2550

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.04

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 11 tiles = 1 sqm

 Unit - - 5 packs = 5 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

Areas of use: domestic

Pop Blue
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0417 3475710266010

Pop Black
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3224 0418 3475710266027

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning
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J. LECLERCQ - Ger�or - 24 juillet 2011 - Dalle Vinyle POP 1.5 Gamme 2012

20MM
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314MM"

312MM

31
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18MM

20MM

« * Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances 
volatiles dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de toxicité 
par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant de A+ (très 
faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions) ».
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Design 1.5

Disco
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0223 3475710217821

Alu
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0222 3475710217814

Neptune Gris
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0562 3475710104664

White Tile
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0224 3475710186844

0220 - Slate Anthracite

H 30.5 
x L 30.5
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  Technical characteristics

De
si

gn
 1

.5  Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 30.5

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 2550

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.04

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 11 tiles = 1 sqm

 Unit - - 5 packs = 5 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

Areas of use: domestic

Black Tile
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0221 3475710186837

Slate Anthracite
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0220 3475710186820

Graphic Black
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0250 3475710247057

Disco Red
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3237 0249 3475710247040

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

233
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Boat
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3273 0229 3475710183904

Aqua 1.5

0247 - Fujiyama

Fujiyama
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3273 0247 3475710247026

Pearl
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3273 0244 3475710247002

Osaka
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 3273 0248 3475710247033

234

H 30.5 
x L 30.5



0244 - Pearl

  Technical characteristics

Aq
ua

 1
.5  Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 30.5

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 2550

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.04

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 11 tiles = 1 sqm

 Unit - - 5 packs = 5 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning
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Textile 1.5

0286 - Straw

Coton
Size Code EAN
40,6 x 40,6 cm 3215 0291 3475710247842

Graphite
Size Code EAN
40,6 x 40,6 cm 3215 0287 3475710247804

Straw
Size Code EAN
40,6 x 40,6 cm 3215 0286 3475710247798

H 40.6 x L 40.6

236



0291 - Coton

  Technical characteristics

Te
xt

ile
 1

.5  Dimensions EN 427 cm 40.6 x 40.6

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.50

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 2550

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.04

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 10 tiles = 1.6 sqm

 Unit - - 3 packs = 4.8 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le  
Areas of use: domestic

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

B
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Prime 1.2

0130 - Granite Grey

Marble Beige
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0135 3475710099410

Wood Clear
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0139 3475710099434

Novara Blanc
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0781 3475710128516

Granite Grey
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0130 3475710099380

H 30.5 
x L 30.5

238



0140 - Wood Medium

Mosaique Clair
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0241 3475710220807

Wood Medium
Size Code EAN
30,5 x 30,5 cm 4556 0140 3475710099441

  Technical characteristics

Pr
im

e 
1.

2  Dimensions EN 427 cm 30.5 x 30.5

 Total thickness EN 428 mm 1.20

 Wear-layer thickness EN 429 mm 0.08

 Weight EN 430 g/sqm 2190

 Fire classificaton EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1 (B1)

 Residual indentation EN 433 mm 0.04

 Colour fastness EN ISO 20 105-B02 - ≥ 6

 Wear group EN 649 group T

 Packaging - - 11 tiles = 1 sqm

 Unit - - 5 packs = 5 sqm

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R Le 

anti-rayuresécologiqueanti-glisseindéchirableentretien facileconfort thermique

confort acoustiquetrafic élevépose sans collepose directepose directepose directe

garantie 15 ansgarantie 20 ansgarantie 12 ansgarantie 10 ansgarantie 8 ansgarantie 5 ans

HEALTH
● Formaldhedyde-free
● Lead-free, no heavy metals
● Solvent-free
● No harmful plasticizer
● Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
● 100% recyclable
● Soapy water cleaning

Areas of use: domestic

B
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Self adhesive Laying 

You will need a ruler, 
a cutter and a tape measure.

1

Begin in the middle of the room.2

Always lay the black decking 
strip on the same side.

3A

Remove the paper backing.4

Stick to the floor 
and press to expel air.

5

Lay the tiles and planks in the 
direction indicated on the back.

3B

TECHNICAL TIP: 
Apply Gerflor Primer to your floor 
to improve product adherence
(see accessories p 246)

The tiles and planks must be laid on a hard, dry, clean, dust-free, perfectly 
smooth subfloor. gerflor does not recommend the use of underlayments. 

Type of subfloor Preparation of subfloor

Concrete floor If necessary, use smoothing compound to get rid of any remaining 
irregularities. Sand and vacuum carefully. Apply Gerflor primer.

Flexible floor covering 
(PVC, carpet, etc.) and 
laminated floor boards

Remove the old floor covering and any underlayment; scrape well to 
obtain a smooth, clean, dry subfloor. If necessary, use smoothing 
compound to get rid of any remaining irregularities. Sand and vacuum 
carefully. Apply Gerflor primer.

Solid timber flooring and 
wood-based panels

Nail down any loose planks. To obtain a perfectly smooth floor, use a 
fibre-reinforced smoothing compound or lay particle board over the 
entire surface.  Tongue and groove panels must be glued and screwed 
down every 15 to 30 cm depending on the support using stainless 
steel (or similar) screws whose length is 2.5 times the  thickness of the 
panels. Fill joins with an appropriate sealant, sand down, vacuum and 
apply Gerflor primer. 
The dimensional variations inherent to this type of subfloor (due to 
variations in the relative humidity and/or temperature) can cause 
movements in the subfloor that can widen the natural gaps between 
tiles and planks. 

 Tiling

Glue back any loose or missing tiles. Clean and remove dust. Remove 
any traces of paint, plaster, grease, etc. Apply smoothing compound to 
fill the joins and get rid of other irregularities. Sand and smooth. Apply 
Gerflor primer.

Free-flowing screeds Sand off any grout, vacuum carefully and apply Gerflor primer.

Tiles & Planks

Senso Clic Laying 
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Check that all the planks
have the same batch number.

1

Match up the tongue with the groove.6

Unwrap planks and stack them flat, 
decorative side up, 24 hours prior to 
installation and at roughly 20°C.

2

Hammer the planks together, 
beginning with the small side. 
Hammer taps must be close to one 
another to ensure that planks are 
firmly locked together.

7

Equip yourself with a ruler, knife, 
cut-resistant gloves, tape measure 
and rubber mallet (do not use a metal 
hammer).

3

Offset each row by a third of a 
plank's lenght.

8

Start in one corner of the room.4

The strip at the edge of each row 
should not be less than 25 cm long 
and 8 cm wide.

9

With the visible tongue always turned 
toward you, lay each row of flooring 
while mooving backward. The last row 
of planks should be the same width 
as the first row of planks.

5

Allow a 5 mm expansion gap 
between the planks and the walls.

10

Laying Self adhesive Laying 

Lay the tiles and planks in the 
direction indicated on the back.

RUBBER MALLET
(see accessories p 247)

Laying Senso Clic Laying 
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Senso Lock Laying 

511 XXX XXX

24h

> 8 cm

> 8 cm

4/5 mm

B

A

1
2

Check that all boxes bear the same 
batch number. 

1 Leave 4 to 5 mm between the planks 
and the walls enclosing the room.

5

Unwrap planks and stack them flat, 
decorative side up,  24 hours prior to 
installation and at roughly 20°C.

2 Begin laying the planks along one 
of the walls, starting from the left 
corner of the room. 

6

Make sure you have a ruler, cutter, 
cut-resistant gloves and a tape 
measure handy.

3

Measure the room to even out the 
width (8 cm min.) of the first and last 
rows.

4 Lay the next plank at a slight angle to 
insert the tongue into the groove of 
the previous plank.

8

The tongue (male) side facing the wall 
must be cut     . 
The grooves (female side) must 
always be visible     . 

7

B

A
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LAYING ADVICE 
Planks can be laid on most subfloors.The subfloor mut be clean, even, hard, smooth and dry 
for good quality laying. If the floor is uneven, apply a suitable levelling plaster coat to the 
subfloor allowed by Gerflor prime.

● Use a professional-quality craft knife to cut the planks.
● Use an acrylic emulsion adhesive applied with a finely-notched trowel such as a standard 
 A 2 TKB (300 – 350g/sq. m).
● Follow the adhesive supplier’s instructions to the letter and respect gumming times.
● Stick down using a wedge or roller-press.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE 
● Do not walk on the floor for 24 hours after laying.
● Arrange or install furniture 48 hours after laying.
● Do not use rubber leg caps on furniture.

IN THE HOME
● Use a broom or vacuum cleaner.
● Wash with a conventional detergent one or more times a week, using a broom  and a floor cloth.

IN BUILDINGS (shops, offices, etc.)
Daily cleaning by hand  
● Sweep using a broom or soaked mop to collect the dirt that is not stuck down.
●  Wash the floor using a wrung-out mop
● Remove black scuff marks (from shoes) using specific detergent products. Monthly machine   
 cleaning or every three months depending on circulation with a floor scrubber, rotocleaner or  
 multi-function cleaning machine,  then vacuum to remove water
● Use a neutral or alkaline detergent. 
● Red disc for floor scrubbes and cleaning

Tiles & Planks

> 15 cm

1

2

2

1
To assemble the first plank of the 
next row, place it at an angle to insert 
the tongue of the long side into the 
grooves of the planks in the first row. 

9

For subsequent planks, assemble the 
short side then the long side, keeping 
the plank at an angle. 

10

Use strips of more than 15 cm to 
begin subsequent rows.

11

Dry Back Laying 
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Maintenance 

Precautions to be taken:
● Place plastic or felt pads under the legs of furniture and heavy objects.

● Protect the tiles/planks from sources of heat and splashing.

● When there are large panes of glass or skylights, you will need to protect  
 the floor from direct sunlight.

Cleaning: 
● Use a vacuum cleaner or damp mop. 

● Use traditional non-abrasive detergent.

● Heavy stains: Diluted bleach, white spirits, methylated spirits and lemon  
 juice.

● Stubborn stains - ink, tomato, mustard, blood, beetroot, mercurochrome: 
 Apply diluted bleach for a few minutes without rubbing. Rinse thoroughly.

● Rust: Clean with a textile rust remover and rinse thoroughly.

● Grease, biro pen, felt pen: Rub lightly with a rag soaked in white spirits. 

● Rinse thoroughly.

Cleaning instructions:
● Acetone and chlorinated solvents such as trichlorethylene must not be used.

● Do not use wax or glazing varnish. 

● If any adhesive oozes out, remove it with a rag soaked in white spirits.

Replacing tiles/planks:
● Cut the tile/plank into several pieces using a utility knife. 

● Heat the tile/plank with a hair dryer to make it more flexible. 

● Then remove the pieces starting in the middle so as not to damage the   
 edges. 

● The tile/plank can then be replaced.

Additional information:
Gaps between tiles/planks naturally increase as they get older and do not 
require repair.

 WARRANTY

Gerflor self-adhesive floor tiles/planks  are warranted against all defects from the date of 
purchase. Complaints must be addressed to the place of purchase together with the cor-
responding sales receipt. The warranty is no longer valid if underlayment is used.

The warranty covers all abnormal wear of the product; self-adhesive tiles/planks must be 
used exclusively in private homes to the exclusion of professional premises and must be 
installed and maintained according to the manufacturer’s instructions.

The warranty covers the replacement (excluding installation and removal costs) of tiles/
planks recognised as defective, by tiles/planks of the same or similar quality in the 
existing product range on the date on which the claim is made. It does not cover normal 
wear of tiles/planks, incorrect installation and maintenance, abusive or abnormal use, 
scratches, damage or negligence caused by the user, including impacts, falling objects, 
stains, cigarette and other burns and any damaged caused by inclement weather or fire. 
This warranty is subject to the application of national legislation on warranties to be 
provided by the manufacturers of this type of project.
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Preparation: Primer & Adhesives 246

Maintenance: Cleaner & Polish 249

Installation: Mallet & Cold welding 247

Decoration: Skirting boards 248-249

Summary

Flooring Accessories
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Product code per unit

5L - 0573 0001 5L - 3475710269028

Gencod per unit

246

FAST TACK VINYL FLOOR ADHESIVEPRIMER PERFORMANCE

●  Effective lasting adhesion to all Gerflor self adhesive products
●  Regulates porosity, improves tiles & planks adhesion, neutralises dust 

& grease
● Easy to use : roller application
● Odourless : no solvents

● Coverage : approx 8m² / Kg
● Recommended tool : roll
● Storage : 10-25°C
● Shelf life: 12 months in unopened containers stored under good conditions

● Suitable for use over normal underfloor heating installations
● Consistency: creamy
● Coverage approx: 25m² with 5L
● Recommended tool : 5-6mm trowel
● Storage: Store between 5°C and 30°C. Protect from frost.
● Shelf life: 12 months in unopened containers stored under good conditions

● High resistance to both heat and PVC plasticisers.
● Suitable for use in conservatories and areas where floor to ceiling windows  
 are installed.
● Suitable for use over normal underfloor heating installations.
● Consistency: Viscous liquid
● Open time approx : 30 minutes
● Coverage approx: 20m² with 5L
● Recommended tool : 5-6mm trowel
● Storage: Store between 5°C and 30°C. Protect from frost.
● Shelf life: 12 months in unopened containers stored under good conditions

● High bond strength
● Excellent initial tack : flooring can be used just after laying
● Quick drying time (until the glue becomes transparent) : 40 mn
● Odourless : no solvents
● Excellent resistance to plasticisers migration. Non-staining

Product code per unit

1kg - 0572 001 1kg - 3475710223839 1kg - 6 units

3kg - 0571 001 3kg - 3475710216718 3kg - 4 units

Gencod per unit Per Carton
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HIGH TEMPERATURE GRADE VINYL ADHESIVE

●  High resistance to heat
● Designed to resist to significant temperature variations. Suitable for use in 
 conservatories, areas with floor to ceiling windows directly exposed to sunlight
●  Quick drying time : 30 mn (can be reduced at higher temperature)
● Odourless : solvent-free
● High resistance to heat. 
● Solvent-free.
● Excellent grip.

Flooring Preparation

AVAILABLE MARCH 2012AVAILABLE MARCH 2012

DRY BACK LVT 
VINYL BACKING ROLLS

DRY BACK LVT 
VINYL BACKING ROLLS

SELF ADHESIVE LVT 

Product code per unit

5L - 0593 0001 5L - 3475710269011

Gencod per unit
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COLD WELDING SG 916RUBBER MALLET

● Ideal to make sure Gerflor clic system products are perfectly locked together.
● Shock absorbing / Anti bouncing system in head : no energy loss
● No scuffing on vinyl surfaces

● Excellent finish with no visible joint line
● Colour-free : may be used with materials of any colour
● Quick to use : no special equipment needed

Product code per unit Product code per unit
05060001

Mallet - 0606 0001
Tube of cold welding 

(44 g) - 0506

Mallet - 3475710265488 3475710269561 Box of 6 tubes of 44 g

Gencod per unit Gencod per unitPer Carton
6 units

Per Carton
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In tube - code 0518

The product is inserted by 
dry joint between the fl oor 
coverings to ensure the weld 
(SG 916)

TEXTILE BACKING ROLLS
VINYL BACKING ROLLS

SENSO CLIC

Weight : 1,5 LB / 880g
Color : Green

Laying Flooring 
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Flooring Decoration

Innovative
Composite materials 55% PVC 
& 45% Wood
• Rotproof
• Perfectly linear
• Water resistant 
• VOC-free, 100% recycled
• Denser than MDF

Must
Adapts to all vinyl fl ooring less 
than 3 mm thick:
• Adhesive Tiles & Planks 
• Tiles & Planks for glueing
• GFT textile-backed rolls

 materials 55% PVC 

Suitable for all Gerfl or products except for:
Rolls : Home Comfort 
          Texline & Hitex HQR 

LVT :  Senso Clic 
           Senso Lock 

Effortless
•  No measurements 

required
• Can be pasted on the  
 wall using standard glue

1 2

3 4 5

Decorative
The IDEM skirting system adapts to any style, offering 2 heights (59 and 83cm) 
and 2 colours (paintable white or aluminum grey) to give you the choice between 
contrasting and tone-on-tone colour schemes.
The IDEM system guarantees a perfect match.

Tone-on-Tone 
& White Edge

Contrasting 
& AluminiumGrey 

Edge

Tone-on-Tone 
& Paintable Edge

NEW: COMPOSIT SKIRTING BOARD / READY TO MATCH WITH YOUR FLOORING ALL LVT & ROLLS ≤ 3mm THICKNESS

Product code per unit

IDEM 59 mm Paintable White        0484 0622                 
IDEM 59 mm Aluminium Grey        0484 0660                
IDEM 83 mm Paintable White        0485 0622                
IDEM 83 mm Aluminium Grey        0485 0660                

3475710256875 
3475710256882 
3475710256899 
3475710256905

20 skirtings x 1,20 linear meters 
= 24 linear meters / pack 

Gencod per unit Packaging
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● Solid colour
● Resistant to cleaning waters
● Stylish, wood design

●  Floor/wall junction of rooms and 
corridors

● Can be used on non-flat walls
● Easy to install

FLEXIBLE SKIRTING SEMI-RIGID SKIRTING

6053 - Gris Clair

9301 - Beige Clair

6512 - Noir

6506 - Brun

6512 - Noir

0822 - Blanc

0430 - Gris

0474 

PVC skirting 
● To be placed on 
the covering

FLEXIBLE SIT ON

Semi-rigid PVC 
skirting to be 
placed on the 
wall 

0483 - 0482 - 0477

Available in 60 mm 
and 80 mm

Available in 60 mm, 
80 mm and 100 mm

0263 - Bois Foncé

0261 - Chêne Clair

0462 - Vanille

0483

60

4
13,5

60

2

20

0474

Packaging: 1 roll (50 lm) 0483: 25 lengths (3 lm)
0482: 32 lengths (3 lm)
0477: 25 lengths (3 lm)

0482

5
13,5

80

0477

5
13,5

100

  

RENOVATOR POLISHPOWER CLEANER

●  2-in-1 product:
   - Strips remaining adhesives (when used pure)
   - For daily cleaning  of dirt, fat, grease 
  & shoe marks (when diluted)

● Recommended tool: mop
● Use either pure for stripping or diluted for cleaning
● Suitable for all vinyl floorings
● Ideal for domestic use

●  Initial protection, regular refreshing & new care 
treatment

● Protective finish, routine cleaning and high-speed- 
 repair

● For the initial protection of newly-laid/ 
 thoroughly cleaned floors and subsequent  
 routine cleaning. 
● Creates an anti-slip satin film of protection
● Repairs fine scratches and shoe marks
● Ideal for domestic use.
● Amount needed for initial protection: 
 1L = 20m² per coat
● Amount needed for routine cleaning: 
 1L = 1000m² (dilution rate: 50ml/10L of water)
● Storage: Store in a cool, dry place in its closed  
 original container

Product code 
per unit

Product code 
per unit

0601 0001 0603 00013475710261664 34757102616956 units of 0,75L 5 units of 1L

Gencod per unit Gencod per unitPer Carton Per Carton
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Flooring Decoration                   Flooring Maintenance & Care  

ALL LVT & ROLLS ALL LVT & ROLLS
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Notes
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gerfl or.comFloors for the Home  
2012 Collection

FIND GERFLOR ON YOUR SMART PHONE

all Gerfl or products, 
colours in full screen mode, associated documents.

to connect, http://m.gerfl or.com
or with the help of a «mobiletag» application, 

scan the code 2D Qr code opposite

AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND: Gerflor Australasia Pty. Ltd 
Australia Tel: 1 800 060 785 - New Zealand Tel: 0 800 630 119 
e-mail: gerflor@gerflor.com.au 

AUSTRIA/SWITZERLAND: Gerflor GmbH 
Tel: +43 (0)72 29/70 800-0 - Fax: +43 (0)72 29/70 800-218
e-mail: austria@gerflor.com - switzerland@gerflor.com 

BELGIUM/LUXEMBURG: Gerflor Benelux BV
Tel: +32 (0)3 766 42 82 - Fax: +32 (0)3 766 29 14 
e-mail: gerflorbelgium@gerflor.com 

CANADA: Gerflor International 
Tel: + 1 438 333 0752 - Fax: + 1 438 380 5425
e-mail: gerflorcanada@gerflor.com 

FINLAND: Gerflor Oy 
Tel: +358 (0) 10 6 17 5150 - Fax: +358 (0) 10 617 5152
e-mail: info@gerflor.fi

FRANCE: Gerflor 
Tel: 00 33 4 75 50 68 68 - Fax: 00 33 4 75 50 69 95
e-mail: serviceconso@gerflor.com 

GERMANY: Gerflor Mipolam GmbH
Tel: +49 (0)22 41-25 30 444 - Fax: +49 (0)22 41-25 30 100
e-mail: kundenservice@gerflor.com 

ITALY: Gerflor S.p.A. 
Tel: +39 02 90 78 60 12 r.a. - Fax: +39 02 90 42 74 84 
e-mail: gerfloritalia@gerflor.com 

LATIN AMERICA (Brazil): Gerflor América Latina 
Tel: +55 11 38 48 20 20 - Fax: +55 11 38 48 20 23 
e-mail: gerflor@gerflor.com.br 

MIDDLE EAST: Gerflor Middle East 
Tel: +966 3 847 1779 - Fax: +966 3 847 1781 
e-mail: gerflorME@gerflor.com 

NETHERLANDS: Gerflor Benelux BV 
Tel: +31 (0)40 266 17 00 - Fax: +31 (0)40 257 46 89 
e-mail: gerflornl@gerflor.com 

POLAND: Gerflor Polska Sp z o.o 
Tel: + 48 61 823 34 01 - Fax: + 48 61 823 34 33 
e-mail: info@gerflor.pl 

PORTUGAL: Gerflor Iberia, SA 
Tel: +351 21 843 95 49 - Fax: +351 21 846 55 44 
e-mail: gerflorportugal@gerflor.com 

RUSSIA: Gerflor Moscow Office 
Tel: + 7 495 430-86-54 / 65 - Fax: + 7 495 430-85-46 
e-mail: gerflorrus@mspk.east.ru 

SCANDINAVIA: Gerflor Scandinavia 
Tel: + 47 64 95 60 70 - Fax: + 47 64 95 60 80 
e-mail: gerflorscand@gerflor.no 

SPAIN: Gerflor Iberia, SA 
Tel: +34 91 653 50 11 - Fax: +34 91 653 25 85 
e-mail: gerfloriberia@gerflor.com 

UNITED KINGDOM & IRELAND: Gerflor Ltd 
Tel: +44 (0)1926 622 600  - Fax: + 44 (0) 1926 622 616
e-mail: contractuk@gerflor.com

USA: Gerflor USA
Tel: 877 GERFLOR (437 3567) - Fax: 847 394 3753
e-mail: info@gerflorusa.com

OTHER COUNTRIES: Gerflor International 
Tel: +33 (0)4 75 50 68 68 - Fax: +33 (0)4 75 50 69 95 
e-mail: serviceconso@gerflor.com




